

## **RewardStream Files Form 20-F Registration Statement With SEC**

Vancouver BC – September 7, 2016 - RewardStream Solutions Inc., ("RewardStream" or the "Company"), (TSX-V: REW and Frankfurt: JL4L, WKN Number A2APX1) a world leader in automated referral marketing solutions announces that it has filed a Registration Statement on Form 20-F to register its common shares with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"). The filing is subject to review by the SEC.

A Form 20-F, once declared effective by the SEC, allows certain foreign issuers to register securities with the SEC pursuant to applicable U.S. securities laws.

The Company intends to pursue a U.S. stock exchange listing in anticipation of its registration with the SEC becoming effective in the fourth quarter of 2016.

"The registration of our common shares with the SEC is an important step in the process to become listed on a U.S. stock exchange," said Rob Goehring, Chief Executive Officer of RewardStream. "Listing on a national U.S. stock exchange is expected to enhance our exposure to the large and technology-savvy U.S. investment community."

The Form 20-F is available on EDGAR at (www.sec.gov/edgar.shtml).

About RewardStream Solutions Inc.

RewardStream specializes in the execution of automated referral marketing programs that help brands to acquire, engage, and retain their most valuable stakeholders – customers. By utilizing an innovative blend of marketing insight and proprietary technology, RewardStream turns an existing customer base into a powerful new sales channel for all of our clients. RewardStream delivers a scalable, real-time technology platform as the foundation of our client's referral program. The platform provides customer acquisition programs that deliver new, highly loyal customers at very low cost per acquisition rates. Our award-winning marketing solutions have powered loyalty and referral marketing programs across 39 countries for brands including Boost Mobile, Virgin Mobile, Envision Financial, Koodo Mobile and more. For more information please visit www.rewardstream.com.

For more information contact:

**RewardStream Solutions Inc.** 

Rana Vig, Vice Chairman Rana.vig@rewardstream.com



(604) 282-7572

Rob Goehring, CEO <u>Rob.goehring@rewardstream.com</u> (877) 692-0040

## **Forward-Looking Statement**

This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation that involve risks and uncertainties, which may cause actual results to differ materially from the statements made. Forward-looking statements are indicated expectations or intentions. Forward-looking statements in this news release include: statements that RewardStream will obtain confirmation of effectiveness of the registration statement on Form 20-F from the SEC; that a Form 20-F, once declared effective by the SEC, allows certain foreign issuers to register securities with the SEC pursuant to applicable U.S. securities laws; that RewardStream will apply for listing on a U.S. stock exchange and that such listing will enhance its exposure to the large U.S. investment community. When used in this document, the words "may", "would", "could", "will", "intend", "plan", "anticipate", "believe", "estimate", "expect" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Such statements reflect our current views with respect to future events and are subject to such risks and uncertainties. Many factors could cause our actual results to differ materially from the statements made, including those factors discussed in filings made by us with the Canadian securities regulatory authorities. Although RewardStream believes its anticipated future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements and information are based upon reasonable assumptions and expectations, they can give no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. The reader should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and information as such statements and information involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of RewardStream to differ materially from anticipated future results, performance or achievement expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements and information, including without limitation the risk that: RewardStream may not receive confirmation of effectiveness of the registration statement on Form 20-F from the SEC that the SEC may not permit RewardStream to register its securities with the SEC upon the Form 20-F becoming effective; or that RewardStream will not be listed on a U.S. stock exchange. We do not intend and do not assume any obligation to update these forward-looking statements, except as required by law. The reader is cautioned not to put undue reliance on such forward-looking statements.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

###